HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 954 by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete "R.S. 24:204(introductory paragraph) and 251," and
insert "R.S. 24:204(introductory paragraph) and to enact R.S. 24:204(D),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 and 6 insert the following:
- 7 "R.S. 24:204(introductory paragraph) is hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.
 8 24:204(D) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 1, delete line 15 and insert the following:
- "specifically directed by the legislature by concurrent resolution or pursuant to the
 Institute's continuous revision authority:"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 22 and insert the following:
- 15 "D. If the Louisiana State Law Institute is requested to study a matter by
 16 concurrent resolution of the legislature, the Louisiana State Law Institute shall report
 17 to the legislature within four years."